
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

 

STIPULATION AND ORDER TO EXTEND 
DEFENDANT’S DEADLINE TO ANSWER THE 
COMPLAINT AND/OR MAKE ANY MOTION IN 
RESPONSE TO THE COMPLAINT 
DWT 14727192v1 0092022-000001 

The Honorable Karen L. Strombom 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT TACOMA 
 

KEN ARONSON, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
DOG EAT DOG FILMS, INC., 
 
 Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

 
 
No. 3:10-CV-05293-KLS 
 
STIPULATION AND ORDER TO 
EXTEND DEFENDANT’S 
DEADLINE TO ANSWER THE 
COMPLAINT AND/OR MAKE 
ANY MOTION IN RESPONSE TO 
THE COMPLAINT 

 

I. STIPULATION 

Defendant Dog Eat Dog Films, Inc. and plaintiff Ken Aronson, by and through 

their undersigned counsel of record, hereby stipulate and agree that the deadline for 

Defendant to Answer the Complaint and/or make any Motion in response to the Complaint 

is hereby extended to June 9, 2010, and respectfully request that the Court enter an order 

reflecting this amended deadline. 

Aronson v. Dog Eat Dog Films, Inc. Doc. 12

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/washington/wawdce/3:2010cv05293/167337/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/washington/wawdce/3:2010cv05293/167337/12/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

 

STIPULATION AND ORDER TO EXTEND 
DEFENDANT’S DEADLINE TO ANSWER THE 
COMPLAINT AND/OR MAKE ANY MOTION IN 
RESPONSE TO THE COMPLAINT 
DWT 14727192v1 0092022-000001 

  
SO STIPULATED this 19th day of May, 2010. 

 
Presented by: 
 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
Attorneys for Defendants  
 
 
By:  s/ Bruce E. H. Johnson  
 Bruce E. H. Johnson, WSBA #7667 
            Noelle Kvasnosky, WSBA # 40023 

Pfau Cochran Vertetis Kosnoff PLLC 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 
 
By:   s/ Bryan D. Doran  

      Bryan D. Doran, WSBA #38480 
      Thomas B. Vertetis, WSBA # 

VIA ELECTRONIC AUTHORIZATION
 

ORDER 

 Having received notice of the agreement of the parties, and pursuant to the 

foregoing Stipulation; 

 IT IS ORDERED that the deadline for Defendants to Answer the Complaint and/or 

make any Motion in response to the Complaint is extended to June 9, 2010. 

 DATED this 25th day of May, 2010. 

  

 
 
 

A 
Karen L. Strombom 
United States Magistrate Judge 

 
 
 
 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

 

STIPULATION AND ORDER TO EXTEND 
DEFENDANT’S DEADLINE TO ANSWER THE 
COMPLAINT AND/OR MAKE ANY MOTION IN 
RESPONSE TO THE COMPLAINT 
DWT 14727192v1 0092022-000001 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on May 19th, I filed, using the Court’s ECF filing system, the 

above and foregoing document, and I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing on 

plaintiff’s counsel as follows: 

Attorneys for Plaintiff: 

Pfau Cochran Vertetis Kosnoff PLLC 
Bryan D. Doran 
Thomas B. Vertetis 
911 Pacific Avenue 
Suite 200 
Tacoma, WA  98402 

Via E-mail & U.S. Mail   
Email: bryan@pcvklaw.com  
 tom@pcvklaw.com  

 
DATED this 19th day of May, 2010. 

 
By  s/ Bruce E. H. Johnson   

Bruce E. H. Johnson, WSBA # 7667 
Noelle Kvasnosky, WSBA # 40023 
Suite 2200 
1201 Third Avenue 
Seattle, Washington  98101-3045 
Telephone: (206) 757-8069 
Fax:  (206) 757-7069 
E-mail: brucejohnson@dwt.com 
  noellekvasnosky@dwt.com  

 
 

 
 


