

1	
2	SO STIPULATED this 19 th day of May, 2010.
3	Presented by:
4	Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Attorneys for DefendantsPfau Cochran Vertetis Kosnoff PLLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
5 6 7 8	By: <u>s/ Bruce E. H. Johnson</u> Bruce E. H. Johnson, WSBA #7667 Noelle Kvasnosky, WSBA # 40023 By: <u>s/ Bryan D. Doran</u> Bryan D. Doran, WSBA #38480 Thomas B. Vertetis, WSBA # VIA ELECTRONIC AUTHORIZATION
9	ORDER
10	Having received notice of the agreement of the parties, and pursuant to the
11	foregoing Stipulation;
12	IT IS ORDERED that the deadline for Defendants to Answer the Complaint and/or
13	make any Motion in response to the Complaint is extended to June 9, 2010.
14	DATED this 25th day of May, 2010.
15	
16	
17	
18	Leven LAtionebom
19	Karen L. Strombom United States Magistrate Judge
20	Clined States Magistrate Judge
21	
22	
23	STIPULATION AND ORDER TO EXTEND DEFENDANT'S DEADLINE TO ANSWER THE COMPLAINT AND/OR MAKE ANY MOTION IN RESPONSE TO THE COMPLAINT DWT 14727192v1 0092022-000001

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I hereby certify that on May 19 th , I filed, using the Court's ECF filing system, the
3	above and foregoing document, and I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing on
4	plaintiff's counsel as follows:
5	Attorneys for Plaintiff:
6	Pfau Cochran Vertetis Kosnoff PLLC Bryan D. Doran
7	Thomas B. Vertetis 911 Pacific Avenue Suite 200
8	Tacoma, WA 98402
9 10	Via E-mail & U.S. Mail Email: bryan@pcvklaw.com tom@pcvklaw.com
11	
12	DATED this 19th day of May, 2010.
13	By <u>s/Bruce E. H. Johnson</u>
14	Bruce E. H. Johnson, WSBA # 7667 Noelle Kvasnosky, WSBA # 40023
15	Suite 2200 1201 Third Avenue
16	Seattle, Washington 98101-3045 Telephone: (206) 757-8069
17	Fax:(206) 757-7069E-mail:brucejohnson@dwt.com
18	noellekvasnosky@dwt.com
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	STIPULATION AND ORDER TO EXTEND DEFENDANT'S DEADLINE TO ANSWER THE COMPLAINT AND/OR MAKE ANY MOTION IN RESPONSE TO THE COMPLAINT DWT 14727192v1 0092022-000001